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20 Safest Places in Rhode Island 2018 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Glocester 10,108 3 0.30 

2 West Greenwich 6,167 2 0.32 

3 Richmond 7,598 3 0.39 

4 Cumberland 34,973 15 0.43 

5 South Kingstown 30,823 14 0.45 

6 East Greenwich 13,139 6 0.46 

7 Smithfield 21,884 10 0.46 

8 Scituate 10,631 5 0.47 

9 Hopkinton 8,104 4 0.49 

10 Barrington 16,307 10 0.61 

11 Portsmouth 17,381 11 0.63 

12 North Smithfield 12,447 8 0.64 

13 Narragansett 15,556 10 0.64 

14 Bristol 22,255 15 0.67 

15 North Kingstown 26,069 18 0.69 

16 Westerly 22,629 17 0.75 

17 Burrillville 16,441 16 0.97 

18 Coventry 35,083 35 1.00 

19 Middletown 15,993 16 1.00 

20 Charlestown 7,764 9 1.16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Under 3,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 New Shoreham 1,044 0 0.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3,000 – 10,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Little Compton 3,498 0 0.00 

2 West Greenwich 6,167 2 0.32 

3 Richmond 7,598 3 0.39 

4 Hopkinton 8,104 4 0.49 

5 Charlestown 7,764 9 1.16 

6 Jamestown 5,483 8 1.46 

7 Foster 4,736 7 1.48 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



10,000 – 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Glocester 10,108 3 0.30 

2 East Greenwich 13,139 6 0.46 

3 Smithfield 21,884 10 0.46 

4 Scituate 10,631 5 0.47 

5 Barrington 16,307 10 0.61 

6 Portsmouth 17,381 11 0.63 

7 North Smithfield 12,447 8 0.64 

8 Narragansett 15,556 10 0.64 

9 Bristol 22,255 15 0.67 

10 North Kingstown 26,069 18 0.69 

11 Westerly 22,629 17 0.75 

12 Burrillville 16,441 16 0.97 

13 Middletown 15,993 16 1.00 

14 Lincoln 21,863 28 1.28 

15 Tiverton 15,767 21 1.33 

16 Warren 10,498 15 1.43 

17 Johnston 29,375 45 1.53 

18 West Warwick 28,790 66 2.29 

19 Newport 24,812 60 2.42 

20 Central Falls 19,389 97 5.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Over 30,000 Residents 

Rank City Population Total Number of Crimes Crime Score 

1 Cumberland 34,973 15 0.43 

2 South Kingstown 30,823 14 0.45 

3 Coventry 35,083 35 1.00 

4 Warwick 81,617 97 1.19 

5 North Providence 32,641 43 1.32 

6 Cranston 81,337 111 1.36 

7 East Providence 47,502 69 1.45 

8 Pawtucket 71,648 311 4.34 

9 Woonsocket 41,543 221 5.32 

10 Providence 179,854 960 5.34 

 


